502135247 11/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanley C Bell	05/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onconova Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	375 Pheasant Run	
City:	Newtown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18940	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12460182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159882700

Email:jennifer.hanna@dbr.comCorrespondent Name:Drinker Biddle & Reath LLPAddress Line 1:One Logan Square, Ste. 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35926-0308-01-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Daniel A. Monaco/

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=35926_0308_01_US_assignment_Onconova\#page1.tif\\ source=35926_0308_01_US_assignment_Onconova\#page2.tif\\$

OP \$40.00 1246

PATENT REEL: 029328 FRAME: 0495

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Stanley C. Bell, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 732 Braeburn Lane, Narberth, Pennsylvania 19072, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" has invented a certain new and useful invention

AMINO-SUBSTITUTED (E)-2,6-DIALKOXYSTYRYL 4-SUBSTITUTED BENZYLSULFONES FOR TREATING PROLIFERATIVE DISORDERS

the specification of which was filed on February 28, 2003 as International Application No. PCT/US03/06357, designating the United States, and

WHEREAS, Onconova Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 993 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, 08648, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

Page 1 of 2

PHIP\351227\1

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

(L.S.)

State of Pennsylvania

SS

County of Philadelphia

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this _ day of _____, 2003 personally appeared Stanley C. Bell who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

OLGA CATHERINE NIMCHUK, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 12, 2005

PHIP/351227\1

PATENT Page 2 of 2 **REEL: 029328 FRAME: 0497**

RECORDED: 11/20/2012